SM6S10A(CA) THRU SM6S36A(CA)  DO-218AB
1 / 4  www.yfwdiode.com
Surface Mount Automotive Transient Voltage Suppressors
4600watts/3600watts
VWM: 10V~36V
VBR:11.1~44.2V
FEATURES
 Ideally suited for load dump protection

Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms single half sine-wave IFSM 600 V
Typical thermal resistance junction to case RθJc 0.95 °C/W
Operating junction and storage temperature range TJ,TSTG -55 to +175 °C
NOTES:
   1. Non-repetitive current pulse derated above TA=25°C
G   uangDong YFW Electronics Co, Ltd.
SM6S10A(CA) THRU SM6S36A(CA)  DO-218AB
2 / 4  www.yfwdiode.com
Electrical Characteristics (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Maximum Maximum Max. Peak Maximum
Reverse Reverse Pulse Clamping
Device Type Breakdown Voltage Test Current Stand-off Leakage Leakage Current Voltage at
V(BR) IT Voltage at VWM at VWM at 10/1000µs IPPM
(V) VWM ID Tc=175oC Waveform VC
Min. Max. (mA) (V) (µA) ID(µA) (A) (V)
SM6S10 11.1 13.6 5.0 10.0 15 250 245 18.8
SM6S10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10.0 15 250 271 17.0
SM6S11 12.2 14.9 5.0 11.0 10 150 229 20.1
SM6S11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 253 18.2
SM6S12 13.3 16.3 5.0 12.0 10 150 209 22.0
SM6S12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 231 19.9
SM6S13 14.4 17.6 5.0 13.0 10 150 193 23.8
SM6S13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 214 21.5
SM6S14 15.6 19.1 5.0 14.0 10 150 178 25.8
SM6S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 198 23.2
SM6S15 16.7 20.4 5.0 15.0 10 150 171 26.9
SM6S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 189 24.4
SM6S16 17.8 21.8 5.0 16.0 10 150 160 28.8
SM6S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 177 26.0
SM6S17 18.9 23.1 5.0 17.0 10 150 151 30.5
SM6S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 167 27.6
SM6S18 20.0 24.4 5.0 18.0 10 150 143 32.2
SM6S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 158 29.2
SM6S20 22.2 27.1 5.0 20.0 10 150 128 35.8
SM6S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 142 32.4
SM6S22 24.4 29.8 5.0 22.0 10 150 117 39.4
SM6S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 130 35.5
SM6S24 26.7 32.6 5.0 24.0 10 150 107 43.0
SM6S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 118 38.9
SM6S26 28.9 35.3 5.0 26.0 10 150 99 46.6
SM6S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 109 42.1
SM6S28 31.1 38.0 5.0 28.0 10 150 92 50.1
SM6S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 101 45.4
SM6S30 33.3 40.7 5.0 30.0 10 150 86 53.5
SM6S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 95 48.4
SM6S33 36.7 44.9 5.0 33.0 10 150 78 59.0
SM6S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 86 53.3
SM6S36 40.0 48.9 5.0 36.0 10 150 72 64.3
SM6S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 79 58.1
Note: For all types maximum VF = 1.9V at IF = 100A measured on 8.3ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum
G   uangDong YFW Electronics Co, Ltd.
SM6S10A(CA) THRU SM6S36A(CA)  DO-218AB
3 / 4  www.yfwdiode.com